

Government of the People's Repablic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Upazila Engineer

Jagannathpur, Sunamganj

www.lged.jagannathpur.sunamganj.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.9047.000.014.360.2020-1701

Corrigendum Notice

Due to anavoidable circumstances following amendmments has been made to the tender notice No : 03/2020-2021 vide Memo No-46.02.9047.000.014.360.20-1642 dated.06.09.2020.

Tender ID No	Name of the work	Orginal			Amended		
491006	Construction of Additional Class room at Purba Tilak Govt. Primary School Under PEDP-4 [3H-2V-WB-MS including Env. Works Lightening protection and Furniture Supply]	Date and time of last selling	Deadline for submission tender security	Date and time of Closing	Date and time of last selling	Deadline for submission tender security	Date and time of Closing
		24 September 2020 ; 16.00	30 September 2020 ; 16.30	30 September 2020 ; 17.00	07 October 2020 ; 16.00	07 October 2020 ; 16.30	07 October 2020 ; 17.00

This notice of corrigendum will be treated as part & parcel of the tender documents. All other terms and conditions will be remain unchanged.

> (Gulam Sarowar) Upazila Engineer Phone No-01708-161679 ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.9047.000.014.360.2020-1701/1(100)

Date : 27.09.2020 Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to

The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
The Additional Chief Engineer Local Government Engineering Department, LGED Bhaban Agargaon, Dhaka.
The Additional Chief Engineer Local Government Engineering Department, Sylhet Division, Sylhet.

04. The Superintending Engineer Local Government Engineering Department, Sylhet Region , Sylhet.

02. The Deputy Commissioner, Sunamganj.03. The Executive Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dist : Sunamganj.

04. Chairman, Upazila Parishad , Jagannathpur Upazila Dist : Sunamganj.

05. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Jagannathpur, Sunamganj.

09. Mr.M/S ------Contractor (all) Jagannathpur, Sunamganj.

10. Notice Board.

(Gulam Sarowar) Upazila Engineer Phone No-01708-161679 ue.jagannathpur@lged.gov.bd

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র

শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Date : 27.09.2020